

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

De Pere

Route 4

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Wisconsin 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 7-7-80 A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council has been desirous of attaining selfdetermination by continuing to operate an Indian Action Program -Indian Library Training Program, under the auspices of the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc.; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is organized in accordance with the provision of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984); therefore be it
- RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. request that the fiscal year contracting services of the Indian Action Program Indian Library Training Program remain with the Indian Technical Assistance Center, Lakewood, Colorado, and the subparts 271.24 or Public Law 93-638 be waived; and be it
- FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council, Inc., shall operate the Indian Action Program Indian Library Training Program for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

CERTIFICATION

I, Walk a Webb. , the undersigned Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom being present constituted a quorum at a meeting duly called, noticed, and convened on the day of 1980, and that said resolution was duly adopted at above/meeting by an affirmative vote of members for, members against, and members abstaining, and said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Secretary

Oneida Business Committee

nda Mester